
PAGE THREETHE GAZETTE-TIME- S, HEPPNER, OREGON, THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 1923.

tiled with the County Court of tha
State of Oregon for Morrow County,

Professional Cards SUMNUnT OF THE

NEW PENSION LAW

duced by this Act. No attorney fees
allowed for securing increases under
this Act and not to xceed $10 for se-

curing original pension and then only
on order of Commissioner of Pen-

sions. Penalty and fine not exceed-

ing $500 or imprisonment not exceed-
ing one or both.

Hectio 10. Conflicting Acta

Boardman Garage, Roads 16.60
Cecil Lutkins, Roads 1.60
R. Medlock, Roads 4.60
E. E. Rugg, Roads . ...... 20.00
E. I. DuPont Co., Roads H.00
First National Bank, Road

Orders 464.44
Farmers k Stockgrowera Na-

tional Bank, Road Orders.. 275.01
Bank of lone, Road Orders ... 239.03
Arlington National Bank,

Road Ordera . 508.89
County Court met in regular ges--

total disability of the same; $90
where there haa been excision or

of any part of bones or joints
of both of such arms or legs; $125 for
loss or total disability of both arms
or both legs; $100 where there has
been excision or resection of any part
of bones or joints of both such arms
or legs.

It is directed that the Secretary of
the Interior shall cause to be review-
ed upon request of pensioners, all
eaes wherein there is an excision or
resection of any part of the bones of
an arm, leg, shoulder, hip or any of
the joints, or an ankylosis of any of
said joints, and ahall place tha name
of the pensioner on the roll at the
rates provided.

Section 7. Marriages and legality
thereof may be established by any
competent testimony and in the ab-

sence of direct proof, satisfactory
evidence that the parties lived to-

gether as husband and wife and were
so recognized by their neighbors and
acquaintances until death of husband
may be held sufficient proof of mar-

riage, and cohabitation for seven
years or more may be accepted in
lieu of proof that no impediment to
such a marriage existed.

Where a pension has ben granted
to an insane, idiotic or nthertfe
helpless er.Ld under 10. a wider or
former widow shall not be entitled
to pension under thia Act until the
pension to such child or children ter-
minates, unless such child or chil-
dren be memben of her family and
cared for by her; and upon granting
pension to her, pension to child shall
cease; and this proviso shall apply to
all claims arising under this or any
other law.

Section 4. That the benefits of this
Act shall extend to and include all
persons enumerated in Section 4693,
Revised Statutes of the United States,
who served during the Civil War, and
also any person who is now or may
hereafter become entitled to pension
under the Acts of June 27, 18&0, Feb-
ruary 15, 1895, Joint Resolution of
July 1, 1902 and June 28, 1906, or
the Acts of January 29, 1S87. March
3, 1891, and February 17, 1897 on ac-

count of service during the Civil War
and the war with Mexico, and the
widows and minor children of such
persona.

Service under this section shall be
proven aa specified in Section 2, Act
of March 4th, 1917, and the Act of
September 1st, 1922.

Standard Oil Changes.
F. H. Haley, who haa had charge

of the Standard Oil station at lone
for several years, has had the Hepp-

ner plant also placed under his
charge. Hereafter this station will
be operated as an auxiliary of the
Heppner station. L. E. Dick, late of
Ponr.eroy, Wash., will have charge of
the local lone business with Walter
Cochran as bookkeeper until such
time ai he ia promoted and sent

Mr. Haley's headquarters will be at
Heppner, where ha will shortly move
with his family. Mr. Dick and fam-

ily will mote into the residence now
occupied by Mr. Haley. lone Inde-
pendent.

First water people read
magazines of the first
water. "Cosmopolitan"
is of the first water.

Just $3.00 a year.

Order 'Cosmopolitan'
CataWg F12 Free, Addraaa

DOLLE MAGAZINE SUBSCRIP-
TION BUREAU,

1$ lth Street, PORTLAND, Oregon

Legal Guarantee Given
No nd W JCni do pain continue work.
Ask to see file Treatment.

PATTERSON ft SON

Main Street - Heppner, Oregon

Pensions to soldiers of the various
Indian Wara now or hereafter on
pension roll under Acts of July 27,
1892, June 27, 1902, May 30, 1908 and
March 4, 1917, increased to $30, and
their widows to $20 per month.

Section 5. All Army nurses of
Civil War who now or hereafter are
entitled to a pension under existing
laws shall receive $50 per month.

Section 6. That all pensions now
or hereafter, on pension roil, who
while in the military or naval service
and in the line of duty, shall receive
a pension of $80 per month for loss
of one hand or one foot; $75 where
there has been an excision of resec-
tion of any part of bones of forearm
or leg below the tuberosity of the
tibia; $85 for loss or total disability
of arm above elbow or leg above knee;

80 where excision or resection of any
part oi the rumerous or femur, or of
the shoulder or hip joint where there
is an ankylosis of either elbow, knee,
shoulder or hip joint; $100 for loss or
total disability of one hand and one
foot, or one hand or one foot and a
portion of the other hand or foot, or

A widow otherwise entitled to pen- -

sion hereunder may not be barred
for the reason that she failed to live
and cohabit with him continuously
from date of marriage to death, un-

less it be shown she willfully desert-
ed him without good cause, and all
contrary provisions of law are hereby
repealed, except aa provided in Sec-

tion 2 of this Act.
Section 8. The pension or increase

herein provided for, shall commence
on fourth day of next month after
approval of this Act as to those now
receiving a pension and from date
application filed with Pension Bu-

reau as to others. Check is issued
for which execution of a voucher
not required shall constitute payment
in event of death of pensioner on or
after the last day of period covered
by the check, shall not be cancelled
but become asset of the estate.

Section 9. Nothing in this Act
shall effect additional pensions to
those on the Army and Navy Medal
of Honor Roll, as provided in Acts
of April 27, 1916, but increase here-

in shall be addition thereto, and no
pension hereafter granted shall be re

IS

Forest Service Active In

Road and Trail Building

During the past year the Forest
Service, U. S. Department of Agri-

culture, made allotments of $448,308
for the construction of 644.19 miles
of roads in the North Pacific Dis-

trict (Oregon and Washington), ac-

cording to a statement just issued
by the District Forester's office. Dur-
ing the same period $43,648 was al-

lotted for road maintenance, $158,732
for trail construction, and $59,674
for trail maintenance in the district.

Figures just received from Wash-
ington, D. C, show that during the
year 1921 the Forest Service con-

structed 724 miles of minor roads at
a cost of $540,868 and 2959 miles of
trails at a cost of $519,429.

Three hundred and eighty miles of
major roads were constructed for the
Forest Service by the Bureau of Pub-
lic Roads at a cost of $4,620,326. In
addition 3,007 miles of' major and
minor projects were maintained at a
cost of $187,162, of which $65336
was secured from local authorities.
Forty-tw- o hundred and ninety-fou- r

miles of trails were maintained at a
cost of $113,683. This represents a
total expenditure for the construc-
tion of roads and trails during the
year 1921 of $6,456,694, which in-

cludes $2,153,522 cooperative funds
secured from states and counties.

Expenditures to January 1, 1922,
for constructing 3,729 miles of major
roads total $15,301,373, of which

are cooperative funds. Like-
wise 4,856 miles of minor roads were
constructed by the Service at a cost
of $2,752,970, including $773,922 of
cooperative funds. To date $1,917,169
have been expended in the construc-
tion and maintenance of 12,448 miles
of trails. The total thus far expend-
ed upon equipment amounts to $651,-60-

while $920,134 was expended up-
on overhead and administration by
the Bureau of Public Roads and For-
est Service.

To date a total expenditure of
for the construction of 4,786

miles of roads, 6,711 miles of trails,
and the maintenance of 3,007 miles
of roads and 5,737 miles of trails has
been made.

Jack Mulligan returned during the
week from his holiday vacation, spent
at Victoria and Vancouver, B. C.

Mrs. 3. TT. Spencer returned on
Saturday from a visit of a week with
relatives in Portland.

CHARTER NO. 11007

All Topsy-Tuflrv- y
1IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIII111II1IIIIIIIIM

her final account aa adtniniitratnx
of tha aaid estate, and that tha Court
haa fixed Monday, the 15th day of
January. 1923. at the hour of 10
o'clock A. M. of mid day aa tha time,
and tha County Court room In the
Court House at Heppner, Oregon, ai
the place for hearing objections
thereto and tha settlement thereof,
and all persons having objections to
said final account or to the settle
ment of said estate are hereby re-

quired to file such objections on or
before the time set for the hearing
thereof.

Dated this 14th day of December,
1922.

CORDELIA BOTEN,
Administratrix.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
STATE OF OREGON FOR THE

COUNTY OF MORROW.
Carl G. Washburne.)

Chester W. Washburne,)
Bertha K. Lee, and Eva)
J. Hill, Plaintiffs,)

vs. )

Charles L, Flint; Also)
all other persons, or
ties unknown claiming)
any right, title, estate,)
lien, or interest In the)
real estate described in)
the complaint herein, )

Defendants.)
To Charles L. Flint; Also all other

persons or parties unknown claiming
any right, title, estate, lien or inter-
est in tha real estate described in the
complaint herein. Defendants:

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE
OF OREGON, you and each of you
are hereby required to appear and
answer the complaint filed against
you in the above entitled court and
dause on or before six weeks from
the data of the first publication o'
this Summons upon you, and if you
fail to so appear or answer, for want
thereof, the plaintiffs will apply to
the above entitled court for the re-

lief prayed for in their complaint,
For a decree that the title

to alt of Section sixteen (16) In
Township one (1) South of Range
twenty six (26) East of the Willam-
ette Meridian, In Morrow County,
Oregon, be quieted; that tha plain-
tiffs be adjudged to be the owners In
fee simple thereof; that you and each
of you be forever barred from claim-
ing any right, title, estate, lien or
Interest therein, and for such other
and further relief as may be just
and equitable.

This Summons is published upon
you iu The Gazette-Time- s once a
week for six successive weeks pur-
suant to an order of Hon. Gilbert
W. Pheips, Judge of the above enti-
tled court, which order is dated De-

cember Hth, 11' 2 2, and the date of
the first publication of this Summons
is December Hth, 1022.

JOS. J. NYS,
Attorney for Plaintiffs,

Postoffice address, Heppner, Oregon.

NOTICE OF STOCK II OLDE DS
MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the ann-
ual meeting of the stockholders of
the Hardman National Farm Loan
Association, will be held at the Coun-

cil Chambers in the City of Heppner,
Morrow County Oregon, on Tuesday,
the 9th day of January, 1923, at the
hour of 1:30 o'clock P. M. All stock
holders are earnestly requested to be
present

C. L. SWEEK, Secretary.

NOTICE.

The annual meeting of the Stock-
holders of the Farmers & Stock- -

growers National .Bank of Heppner,
Oregon, will be held on Tuesday, the
9th day of January, 1923, at their
office between the hours of 10 a. m.
and 4 p. m., for the election of off-

icers and tha transaction of such
other business as may legally come
before it.

Dated this 9th day of December,
1922.

S. W. SPENCER, Cashier.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS.
Notice Is hereby given that the un

dersigned has been appointed ad
minintrntor of the estatte of Ann Mi
nor, deceased, and has accepted said
trust. All persons having claims
against the estate of said deceased
are hereby required to present the
same, duly verified as by law required
at the office of Woodson & Sweek, my
attorneys, at Heppner, Oregon, with
in six months from the date of first
publication of this summons.

Dated and published the first time
this 11th day of January, 1923.

W. B. POTTER, Administrator.

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.
Department of the Interior. U. S.

Land Office at La Grande, Oregon
Jan. 6, 1923. Notice is hereby given
that Clarence Held, of Heppner, Ore-

gon, who, on July 21, 1920, made Ad-

ditional Homestead Entry No. 017M6,
for NW14 SWK, Section 4, NEH
SEK, Section 6, Township 5 South,
Range 27 East, Willamette Meridian
has tiled notice of intention to make
three-yea- r Proof, to establish claim
to the land above described, before
United States Commissioner, at
Heppner, Oregon, on the 27th day of
February, 1923.

Claimant names as witnesses:
R. W. Owens, J. L. Carter, Chas

Osten, A, T. Harris, all of Heppner,
Oregon.

CARL G. HELM, Register.

NOTICE OF STOCKHOLDERS AN
NUAL MEETING.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
the annual meeting of the stockhold
ers of the Heppner Mining Company
will be held at the office of the First
National Bank In Heppner, Oregon, on
the second Tuesday of February,
1923, being the l!Uh day of reruary,
1923, at the hour of 2 o'clock in the
afternoon of said day. This meet
ing la for the purpose of electing
officers and for the transaction of
such other business as may appear.

D. B. STALTER, President,
,1. O. HAGER, Secretary.

FOR RENT Whcnt ranch, fully
equipped. Write or see W. H,

GOULD, Lexington, Ore.

FOR SALE Two brood sows, wt,
nearly 400 lbs., with 5 pigs each; $40
apiece. Inquire of Louis Knlsiger,
lone, Ore.

HEMSTITCHING I have Installed
a hemstitching machine at my apart'
ment in the Gilmnn building and will
give all orders for work in that Una
my best attentoln. Your patronage is
solicited. Mrs. C. C. Patterson. tf.

FOR RENT Good room In private
rosidence gentleman preferred. In,
quire this office,

STRAYED OR STOLEN One black
stallion colt, 2 years old the coming
spring: branded JF on right shoulder,
one white foot; missed from pasture
nt Wm. Hendrlx plnco about Aug,
1922. Notify GUY L. BARLOW,
Heppner, phone 23F4I.

FOR SALE - IB head of mules,
coming 11 2 year-old-

R. K. DRAKE, Eight Mile, Oregon
Phone 23F8,

REPORT OP CONDITION OF THE

FARMERS & STOCKGR0WERS
NATIONAL BANK

AT HEPPNER, IN THE STATE OF OREGON, AT THE CLOSE OF BUSI-

NESS ON DEC. 29, 1922.

RESOURCES
Loana and dfecoants, including rediscounts, acceptances of other

banks, and foreiirn bills of exchange or drafts sold with in-

dorsement of this bank $210,fi58.9i
Overdraft, unsecured 96.58
IT. 8. Government securities owned:
All United States Government securities (including premium, if any) 7,746.00
Otker bonds. Hocks, securities, etc;.-- .- 10,422.96
Furniture and fixtures 2.526.62
Real estate owned other than banking houae - 2.600.50
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve Bank ...... 11,998.76
Cash in vault and amount due from national banks 4,869,34
Amount due from State banks, bankers and trust companies in the

United States (other than included in lat two items above). 461.84
Checks on other banks in same city or town as reporting bank 27.47

Total of .ant three items above $5,858.66
Miscellaneous cash items - - 1,833.46

DR. F. E. FARRIOR

DENTIST

Office Upstairs Over PostoAc.
Heppner, Oregon

A. D. McMURDO, M. D.
PHYSICIAN SURGEON

Office in M.sonie Building
Trainee Nnrae) Assistant

Heppner, Oregon

C. C. CHICK, M. D.
PHYSICIAN SURGEON

Office Upstain Over Postofflce

Trained Nana Assistant
Heppner, Oregon

WOODSON & SWEEK
ATTORNEYS-AT-LA-

Office! in
First National Bank Building

Heppner, Oregon

Van Vactor & Butler
ATTORNEYS-AT-LA-

Suite 806

Firit National Bank Building

THE DALLES, ORE.

S. E. NOTSON
ATTORNEY-AT-LA-

Office in Court House

Heppner, Oregon

Office Phone, Main 841
Keaidenoe Phone, Mala (M

Francis A. McMenamin
LAWYER

Oilman Building, Heppner, Ore.

F. II. ROBINSON

LAWYER

10NE, OREGON

E. J, STARKEY
ELECTRICIAN

HOUSE WIRING A SPECIALTY

Heppner, Oregon

phiM 17:

Heppner Sanitarium
DR. J. PERRY CONDKR

PhysicUn-i- n Charge

Treatment of all diseaiel. Isolated
wards for contagious disease.

FIRE INSURANCE

Waters & Anderson

Successors to C C Pattereoa
Heppner, Oregon

MATERNITY HOME
MRS, G. C. AIKEN, HRPPNER

I am prepared to take a limited Bum-h-

of maternity eii at my bom.
Patients privileged m choose their ewa
phvatrian.

Beat of car and attention aaauretL
PHONE m

E. J. KELLER
TREE PRUNING

AUCTIONEERING

HORSE SHOEING

Heppner, Oregon

L. VAN MARTER
FIRE, AUTO AND LIFE

INSURANCE

Old Line Companies
REAL ESTATE

Heppner, Ore.

LEGAL NOTICES

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.
Department of the Interior, U. S.

Land Office at La Grande, Oregon,
November 25, 1022. Notice is here-
by given that Francis McCabe, of
Lena, Oregon, who, on September 14,
11121, made Additional Homestead
Kntry, No. 020116, for NE1, NWK
NW14, Section 2H, Township 1 South,
Range 29 East, Willamette Meridian,
has filed notice of intention to make
Final throe-yea- r Proof, to establish
claim to the land above described, o

United States Commissioner, at
Heppner, Oregon, on the 19th day of
January, 1923.

Claimant names as witnesses:
John Keegan, Mike Mc Guire,

Mnrsh Courtney, Pat McLaughlin, all
of Lena, Oregon.

CARL O. HELM, Register.

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.

Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at La Grande, Oregon,
November 2B. 1922. Notice Is here
by given that Michael Curran, of
Lena, Oregon, who, on November 15,
1919, made Homestead Kntry, No.
0192(13. for SHSE. 8ttNE, RE14

KWK. SEWNWtt. NWKSEK, Soc- -

tlon 1. NE14NW14, Section 12, Town.
ship 2 South, Range 28 East, Willam
ette Meridian, haa nii-- notice oi in
tcntlon to make Final three-yen- r

Proof, to establish claim to the land
above described, before United States
Commissioner, at Heppner, uregon
on the 19th day of January, 11123.

Claimant names as witnessest
W. L. Vincent, Francis McCabe,

Percy Hughes, James Hlgglns, all of
Lena, Oregon.

CARL 0, HELM, Register,

NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNT.
Notice is hereby given that Cor

delia Roten, administratrix of the es

Report on Bill Effecting 2138 Vet-

erans la Oregoa and Similar Num-

ber of Widows, la Furnished by

Senator Btanfield.

This new law provides:
Section I. That any officer or en-

listed man who served in the Army,
Navy or Marine Corps for 90 days
or more during the Civil War, was
honorably discharged, or, having
aerved less time but discharged for
disability incurred in service and in
line of duty, and every honorably dis-
charged person who served 60 days
or more in the war with Mexico or on
the coasts or frontier thereof, or

thereto, shall be paid a pen-
sion of $72 per month, such payment
to be made in accordance with the
pension roll, without further applica-
tion.

Section 2. That the widow of any
such soldier, having been legally
married to him prior to June 27,
1915, or if legally married after said
date lived and cohabited with him
for at least two years and continuing
until his death, shall be paid a pen-

sion of $50 per month, and an addi-

tional pension of $6.00 a month for
each child of his under 16 years.

If such widow dies or remarries
such pension shall be paid such child
until 16 years old, unless such child
is insane, idiotic or otherwise mental-
ly or physically helpless, in which
case the pension shall be paid during
the life of such child.

The additional pension on account
of his children shall only be paid the
widow for such period of her widow-
hood that she is charged with the
maintenance of such child; otherwise
it shall be paid to the guardian.

A widow or guardian to whom in-

crease of pension has been, or shall
hereafter be, granted on account of
minor children, shall not be deprived
thereof by reason of their being
maintained in whole or in part at
the expense of a State or the public
in any educational institution, or in
any institution organized for Jthe
care of soldiers' orphans.

$50 pension is also granted to a

of any person who served in the
Army, Navy or Marine Corps in the
War of 1812.

All provisions of this section ap-

ply to all pensions heretofore grant-
ed under any law, public1 or private.

Section 3. That $50 per month
shall be paid to former widow of such
soldier, sailor or marine of the Civil
War who remarried after death of
such soldier, sailor or marine, if such
subsequent marriage, or marriages
have been dissolved by death or dl
vorce for any cause other than adul
tery.

RESERVE DISTRICT NO. 12

50.000.00
1,631.88

- 80.25
96.69

and trust companies in the
(other than included in lant

136.82
493.18

985.81

9.137.98
16,424.27

11,748.27

:$258.237.36

CORRECT Attest :

J. G. THOMSON,
J. W. BEYMER.
EMMET COCHRAN,

Directors.

$140,018.35

CORRECT Attest :

W. C, SCOTT,
geo. l. McMillan.

Director.

sion at the Court House in Heppner,
Oregon, January 3rd, 1923, with the
following officers present: ,

Hon. Wm. T. Campbell, Judge; L.
Davidson, Commissioner; R. L.

Benge, Commissioner; Geo. McDuffee,
Sheriff; i. A. Waters, Clerk.

When, among others the following
proceedings were had, Va-

rious elaims were presented to the
Court at this time and after due con- -

ideration of the same they were al
lowed, disallowed, or continued as per
notation made on face of same. Fol- -

owing list of claims allowed:
W. O. Bayless was appointed offi

cial Road Viewer for Morrow County
for the year 1923.

C. C. Chick was appointed County
Physician for Morrow County for the
year 1923.

The Gazette-Time- s appointed offi

cial newspaper for the year 1923.
W. M. Ayers janitor

for the ensuing year.
W. A. Goodwin of Boardman ap

pointed Justice of Peace for Board-ma- n

Justice district.
Bond of L. W. Briggs as County

Treasurer was approved by the court.
Court ordered that no further sup

port be given Jap Walker of Hard- -

man for the present.
The Jury list was drawn for 1923.
Dance Hall license issued to Bau- -

rnnend & Martin of Morgan for the
year 1923.

The Court appointed the following
ocal Road District Patrolmen for

1923:
Diet. No. 1, Frank Markham.
Dist. No. 2, J. L. Jenkins.
Dist. No. 3, G. A. Miller.
Dint. No. 4, Claude White.
Dist. No. 5, C. H. Bartholomew.
Dist. No. 8, E. H. Turner.
Dist. No. 7, R. W. Turner.
Dist. No. 8, Joe Devine.
Dist. No. 9, M. R. Morgan.
Dist. No. 14, O. Keithley.
Dist. No. 15, Ed Rugg.
Dist. No. 17, Jack Ayers.
Dist. No. 18, H. Yocum.
Dist. No. 19, Frank Parker.
Dist. No. 20, Joe Howell.
Court made application to the Pub

lic Service Commission to have a
hearing regarding aome changes of
railroad crossings on the Heppner
branch of the O.-- R. k No.

County Court accepted the offer of
the Mujnomah County Hospital to
take care of George Allen of Irrigon,
who is affected with a bad cancer.
Mr. Allen is to be placed on the
Multnomah County farm.

List of Claims.
L. Kirk, Bounty t 2.00

Howard Cooper, General Rd 284.88
Underwood Type. Co., Clerk 110.00
Keene 4 Smith, Rd. No. 16.... 17.88

Chas. Kirk, Rd. No. 7 9.00
Peoples Hdw. Co., Election.... 18.05
W. W. Smcad, Tax. Collection 79.01

M. Avers, Circuit Court ... 6.00
Clerk 51.58

D. Hale, Rd. No. 9 47.50
C. O'Conner, Rd. No. 9 75.81

O. Dennis, Rd. No. 9 12.98
F. Edmonds, Rd. No. 9 . 7.98
H. A. Edmonds. Rd. No. 9 25.48

F. Morgan, Rd. No. 9 25.98
H. Witiel, Rd. No. 9 25.96
C. C. Calkins, County Agent 60.00
F. Connell, Bounty 4.00

L. Bcnge, County Court .. 25.41

T. Medlock, Rd. No. 7 . 58.83
W. T. Campbell, County Ct. 29.08
L. P. Davidson, County Ct,.... 66.75
R. D. Allstott, Bounty 8.00
C. B. Orai, Sealer 6.23
S. L. Wiles, Bounty 6.00
C. R. Langdon, Bounty 3.00
W. W. Smead, Envelopes 67.60
W. M. Ayers, Salary 70.00
J. H.' Cochran, Bounty 3.00
A. D. McMurdo, Physician .... 10.00

Shaw, Salary 25.00
Yocum, Salary 80.00

W. L. McCaleb, Salary 106.66
Daisy Becket, Wid. Pen 26.00
Sadie Morey, Wid. Pen 25.00
Gladys Gibbons, Wid. Pen 10.00

Hazel Logan, Wid. Pen 17.60
Rebecca Knight, Wid. Pen 40.00
Amy McFcrrin, Wid. Pen 17.50
F. J. Gordon, Poor 25.00
Ida Fletcher, Poor 15.00

G. McDuffee, Gen. Road 1.00

Tel. 4 Tel. Co., Cur. Ex. 34.05
B. P. Stone, Surveyor 7.60
Emanuel Hospital, Poor 96.80

VanMartcr, Supt 6.00
Flax Mfg. Co., Cur. Exp 1.50
Patterson 4 Son, Ct. House 1.00

C. W. Shurte, Supt. 12.00
Underwood Type. Co., cur. ex. 6.00

Kirk Bus Co., Court House .. 2.26

Miller- - Colllver, Poor 6.46
L. I). Ncill, Watermastor 24.00
Woodson 4 Sweek, Cir. Court 10.00

E. J. Starkey, Court House ... 10.00

G. McDuffee, Shreiff 29.20
Bushong A Co., Clerk 4S96

Office 1,189.07
Roht, Gammell, ct al., Clr. Ct. 182.00
L. W. Briggs, General Road .. 7.50
Martin Ried, Circuit Court.... 64 6s
National Surety Co., Bonds.. 410.00

McCoy, Rd. No. 17 16.47

Heppner Light Co., Ct. House 61.05
L. P. Davidson, County Ct. 26.70
R. L. Bongo, County Court 16.00

Chas. Furlong, Election 6.00
Gillinm & Bisbee, Ct. House 267.90
M. L. Case, Court House 64.86
Tom Johnson, Court House ... 116.50
J. B. Calmus, General Road .. 16.10

F. Shlvely, General Road .... 10.00

W. L. McCaleb, General Road 37.41

Max Crnndall, Audit 150.00
Oregon Highway Commission,

O.-- Highway 656.40
C. C. Calkins, Rodent 100.00
G. McDuffee, Prohibition 14.40

State. Acci. Com., Roads 18.04

Cecil Warner, Mkt. Lex 36.86
Co., Mkt. Lex 49.80

First National Bank, Roads 14.1.98

Bank of lone, Special No. 2 61.43
Howard Cooper Corporation,

Roads 220.62
Fred Ashhaugh, Roads 82.04
Peoples Hardware Co., Roads 16.33

Jones & Roasoner, Roads .... 1

Arlington National Bank,
Special No. 2 249.61

W. 11. Barker, Special No. 2 9.73
State, lnd. Acci. Com., Roads 68.47
Arlington National Bank,

Specinl No. 2 120.78
Tax Collector, Special No. 2 38.87

Chester Snllng, Special No. 14 28.46
lone City Dray, Rd. No. 10,

lone 200.00
E. I. DuPont Co., Roads 203.67
W. P. Prophet, Roads 11.36

Standard Oil Co., Roads 84.79

Gilliam A Bisbee, Roads 9.25
J. W. Kirschner, Roods 90.00
Ed Chidsey, Roads 21.00
W. O. Bayless, Roads 84.00
Max Rogers, Roads 23.50
Bert Blenkman, Roads 2.50

Lumber Co.,
Roads 13.50

H. D. McCurdy, Roads 16.00

First National Bunk, Road
Orders 1,799.03

Bonrdman Trading Co., Spec-
inl No. 2 66.17

Peoples Hardware Co., Roads 1.94

W. E. Wiglosworth, Roads .... 40.44

R. M. Oviatt, Roada 8.00

TOTAL

LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in
rurplus fund
Undivided profits
Amount due to national banks
Amount due to State banks, bankers,

United States and foreign countries
item abovel ,.

Cashier's checks outstanding
Total of lat three items above - 1726.69

Demand deposits (other than hank deposits) subject to Reserve (de-

posits payable within 80 days) :
Individual deposits subject to check - 162,602.71
Certificate of deposit due in less than SO days other than for money

borrowed) -
Total of demand deposits (other than bank deposits) subjectt o

Reserve $163,68,62
Time deposits subject to Reserve (payable after SO days, or subject

to 80 days or more notice, and postal saving):
Certificates of deposit (other than for money borrowed)
Other time deposits -

Total of time deposits subject to Reserve .. $25,662.25
Hills payable (including all obligations representing money borrowed

other than rediscount)

Man's life is full of trouble and temptation He comes

into the world without his consent and goes out of it against

his will. His journey through life is full of strange and contra-

dictory happenings.

When he is little the big girls kiss him, and when he is big

the little girls kiss him.

When he is little he wants candy but can't have it, and

when he is a man he can get it but doesn't want it.

When he is a boy he wishes he were a man, and when he

is a man he wishes he were a boy again.

If he raises a large family he is a chump, if he raises a

check he is a thief.

If he is a poor man he is a bad manager, and if he is rich

he is dishonest.

.
If he puts forth an effort to collect what is justly due him

he is a sausage and ought to get beat.

If he is in politics it is for graft, and if out of politics, you

can't place him and he is no good to his country.

If he gives to charity it is for show, and if he does not, he

is a stingy old cuss.

If he dies young there was a great future before him, and

if he lives to an old age he has missed his calling.

If he is affectionate he is a softy, if he isn't he's a cold-

blooded proposition.

So, in order to be entirely healthy and avoid all criticism

he must eat nothing, drink nothing, smoke nothing, and if

he wants better printing at right prices he must get it at

TOTAL

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MORROW. a:
I, S. W. Spencer, Cashier of the d bank, do solemnly swear that

the above statement is true to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

S W. SPENCER, Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 8th day of January, 1923.

JOS. J. NYS, Notary Public.
My commission expires June 18, 192S.

CHARTER NO. 238 RESERVE DISTRICT NO. 12

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE

LEXINGTON STATE BANK
AT LEXINGTON. IN THE STATE OF OREGON AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS

DECEMRKR 29, 1922.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts, including rediscounts $ 88,480.15
Tl. S. Government securities owned 2,250.00
Other hondn, warrants and securities, including foreign government

state, municipal, corporation, etc - 1,000.00
Furniture and fixtures - 1,000.00
Real estate owned other than banking house - 1,300.00
Cash on hand in vault and due from (tanks, bankers and trust com

panies dwiirnntrd and approved reserve agents of this bank 45,914.00
Checks on banks outside city or town of reporting bank and other

chhIi items - 29.00
Total cash and due from banks $45,943.00

Other assets, if any : Cash short - 45.20

TOTAL I140.01H.S5

LIABILITIES
Captal stock paid in - - 15.000.00
Surplus fund - - 2,836.01
Undivided profits - I8.744.fil
Less current expenses, interest and tuxes paid 7,1)28,11 816.40
DEMAND DEPOSITS, other than banks, subject to reserve:
Individual deposits subject to chock, including deposits due the State

of Oregon, county, cities or other public funds - 97,674. SO

Demand certificates of deposit outstanding 607.11
Cashier's checks of this bank outstanding payable on demand ... - 438.10

Total of demand deposit!, other than bank deposits,
subject to reserve $i8, 719.60

TIME AND SAVINtiS DEPOSITS, subject to reserve and payable
on demand or subject to notice:

Time certificates of deposit outstanding - 22,264.27
Total of time and savings deposits payable on demand

or subject to notice ...a. ..$22,647,27

TOTAL The Gazette-TimesSTATE OF OREGON, County of Morrow, as.

L W, O. Hill, cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly swear that tht
above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

W. O. HILL. Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 5th day of January, 1923.
C. E. WOODSON, Notary Public.

My Commission expires Oct. 24, 1924.

IlllllllllllilllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllH
tata of John Garsida, deceased, haa

j


